

AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

## PRESS RELEASE

Bielefeld, 17 March 2014 / PR 0703

#### CONTACT

Birgit Schlüter
Corporate Public Relations

T +49 (0) 52 05 / 74-30 01 F +49 (0) 52 05 / 74-30 81 pr@dmgmoriseiki.com

## Steady demand for machine tools

# DMG MORI successful at the METAV in Dusseldorf

Bielefeld. With an order intake of € 47.0 million and 206 machines sold, DMG MORI takes positive stock of the METAV in Dusseldorf. The trade fair, which ended on Saturday, attracted around 31,000 trade visitors. DMG MORI reaffirmed its good start to the year 2014.

As the largest exhibitor at the trade fair for manufacturing technology and automation, DMG MORI presented a total of **24 exhibits – including nine machines in the new design.** The main visitor interest fell on **CELOS**: This unique software development simplifies the process from the idea to the finished product and creates the basis for paperless production. In total, the 3,538 registered trade visitors initiated 1,081 new requirements at our trade fair stand.

DMG MORI additionally took part in the METAV special shows "Rapid Tech", "Metal meets Medical", "BLUE COMPETENCE" and "Young People". Under the slogan "Your opportunity in mechanical engineering", together with the VDW-Nachwuchsstiftung (youth foundation) we introduced more than 3,000 pupils and students to the speed of innovation and a variety of occupations and training possibilities.

The orders placed at the METAV 2014 confirm the good start to the current financial year.

DMG MORI SEIKI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Dipl.-Kfm. André Danks; Dipl.-Kfm. Dr. Maurice Eschweiler; Dipl.-Kfm. Christian Thönes

The Executive Board

Amtsgericht Bielefeld HRB 7144

## DMG MORI SEIKI

AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

### CONTACT

Birgit Schlüter Corporate Public Relations

T +49 (0) 52 05 / 74-30 01 F +49 (0) 52 05 / 74-30 81 pr@dmgmoriseiki.com

### Statements relating to the future

This press release contains statements relating to the future, which are based on current estimates by the management regarding future developments. Such statements are based on the management's current expectations and specific assumptions. They are subject to risks, uncertainties and other factors, which could lead to the actual future circumstances including the assets, liabilities, financial position and profit or loss of DMG MORI SEIKI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT differing materially from or being more negative than that those expressly or implicitly assumed or described in these statements. The business activities of DMG MORI SEIKI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT are subject to a series of risks and uncertainties, which may result in forward-looking statements estimates or forecasts becoming inaccurate. Should one of these factors of uncertainty or other unforeseeable event occur, or should the assumptions on which these statements are based prove incorrect, the actual results may differ materially from the results stated, expected, anticipated, intended, planned, aimed at, estimated or projected in these statements. Forward-looking statements must not be understood as a guarantee or assurance of future developments or events contained therein.

There are two companies using the name "DMG MORI SEIKI": DMG MORI SEIKI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT with registered office in Bielefeld, Germany, and DMG MORI SEIKI COMPANY LIMITED with registered office in Nagoya, Japan. This release refers exclusively to DMG MORI SEIKI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT. If reference is made in this release to the "DMG MORI SEIKI group", this refers exclusively to the DMG MORI SEIKI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT and its group companies.